
OFFICIAL RESULTS – 4/30/22 

GROUP 2 OPENING DAY 

. 

PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS  

STRICTLY STREETS – HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

STRICTLY STREETS – HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

STRICTLY STREETS – HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

 

 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 10 17.507 3

2 67 Mike Haynes Livermore Falls Me 10 1.603 1.603 17.579 4

3 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 10 2.376 0.773 17.521 4

4 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 10 4.222 1.846 17.532 3

5 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 10 9.925 5.703 18.219 2

6 25 Brian Burr Bowdionham Me 10 11.255 1.330 18.537 3

7 3 Bernie Dinsmore Hope Me 8 2 Laps 2 Laps 17.490 2

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 10 17.367 3

2 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 10 0.087 0.087 17.596 4

3 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 10 0.400 0.313 17.448 5

4 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 10 1.089 0.689 17.404 10

5 00 Chad Wills Oxford Me 10 2.237 1.148 17.749 7

6 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 10 2.741 0.504 17.760 8

7 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 10 7.833 5.092 18.329 4

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 9 17.224 2

2 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 9 2.831 2.831 17.515 2

3 08 Max Hannan Washington Me 9 3.144 0.313 17.474 3

4 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 9 3.526 0.382 17.589 3

5 34 Ashton Burgess Palmyra Me 8 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.235 7

6 25x Landon Tapley Washington Me 8 1 Lap 7.372 19.156 6

7 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 2 7 Laps 6 Laps 18.910 1

DQ 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 9 DQ 17.521 2

* #5 failed post race tech - tire softener (started feature at tail end of lineup)



STRICTLY STREETS – FEATURE (35 laps , spotlight) 

 

. 

88.5FM MODIFIEDS 

MODIFIEDS – HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

MODIFIEDS – HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 51 Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 35 17.170 16

2 67 Mike Haynes Livermore Falls Me 35 1.569 0.237 17.528 2

3 99 Jeremy Glazier Appleton Me 35 2.917 1.348 17.564 17

4 74 Keith Drost Etna Me 35 3.361 0.444 17.634 3

5 00x Wade Kennedy Sebago Me 35 penalty penalty 17.504 4

6 82 Chaz Briggs Westbrook Me 35 3.781 0.420 17.538 12

7 23 Zach Emerson Sabattus Me 35 5.126 1.345 17.604 3

8 08 Max Hannan Washington Me 35 5.766 0.640 17.655 6

9 5 Jason Gaboury Augusta Me 35 6.480 0.714 17.753 17

10 61 Shawn Austin Norridgewock Me 35 7.077 0.597 17.547 2

11 8x Ethan Densmore Hope Me 35 10.572 3.495 17.716 4

12 84 Paul Lund Buxton Me 35 11.663 1.091 17.790 4

13 78 Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me 35 12.370 0.707 18.099 24

14 26 Scott Wiggin Somersworth NH 34 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.393 17

15 25x Landon Tapley Washington Me 31 4 Laps 3 Laps 19.002 25

16 27 Scott Eck Lisbon Me 28 7 Laps 3 Laps 17.619 4

17 17 Kurt Hewins Turner Me 26 9 Laps 2 Laps 17.536 2

18 00 Chad Wills Oxford Me 14 21 Laps 12 Laps 17.823 12

19 25 Brian Burr Bowdionham Me 9 26 Laps 5 Laps 18.281 6

20 3 Bernie Dinsmore Hope Me 9 26 Laps 0.008 17.691 3

21 4 Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me 8 27 Laps 1 Lap 17.936 3

 * #00x penalized 3 positions following post race tech 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 10 15.978 3

2 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 10 0.894 0.894 16.072 3

3 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 10 1.154 0.260 16.001 9

4 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 10 1.481 0.327 16.119 8

5 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 10 2.165 0.684 16.180 3

6 39 Mike Brown Hope Me 10 Laps 10 Laps 0

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 8x Allan Moeller Dresden Me 10 16.317 5

2 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 10 0.218 0.218 16.345 10

3 21 Bobby Mesimer Wollwich Me 10 3.288 3.070 16.459 5

4 55 Wayne Whitten Kennebunk Me 10 4.109 0.821 16.614 4

5 48 Brian Treadwell Hancock Me 6 4 Laps 4 Laps 16.451 3

6 99 Scott Trask Richmond Me 10 Laps 6 Laps 0



. 

MODIFIEDS – FEATURE (30 laps) 

 

        DNS            39        Mike Brown            Hope                   Me              dns 

        DNS            99        Scott Trask              Richmond          Me              dns  

. 

T&L AUTOMOTIVE ROADRUNNERS  

ROADRUNNERS – HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

ROADRUNNERS – FEATURE (20 laps) 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 09 Ryan Ripley Thomaston Me 30 15.902 6

2 26 Jeff Burgess Fairfield Me 30 1.365 1.365 16.093 4

3 48 Brian Treadwell Hancock Me 30 2.287 0.922 16.160 12

4 34 Tyler Robbins Montville Me 30 2.545 0.258 16.262 14

5 89 Faith Cleaves Pownal Me 30 5.992 3.447 16.321 6

6 87 Brandon Williams Durham Me 30 6.225 0.233 16.183 11

7 8x Allan Moeller Dresden Me 27 3 Laps 3 Laps 16.303 16

8 1 Adam Chadbourne Woolwich Me 26 4 Laps 1 Lap 16.222 13

9 21 Bobby Mesimer Wollwich Me 19 11 Laps 7 Laps 16.327 3

10 55 Wayne Whitten Kennebunk Me 14 16 Laps 5 Laps 16.414 4

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 41 Seth Woodard Plymouth Me 10 19.548 2

2 8 Adam Gardiner Levant Me 10 0.464 0.464 19.819 9

3 57 Jason Meservey Warren Me 10 1.543 1.079 19.998 4

4 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 10 3.733 2.190 20.305 3

5 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 10 8.232 4.499 20.543 8

6 7 Carl Conant Lewiston Me 10 14.689 6.457 20.724 9

7 45 David Austin n/a Me 10 15.436 0.747 21.048 10

8 06 Matt Shockley Bristol Me 10 17.221 1.785 21.143 9

9 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me 10 17.462 0.241 20.917 9

10 7 Kayle McLatchy Jay Me 9 1 Lap 1 Lap 22.480 6

11 07lb Crystal Bourassa Bristol Me 9 1 Lap 0.385 21.993 9



 

. 

WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN  

LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN – HEAT 1 (10 laps) 

 

. 

LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN – HEAT 2 (10 laps) 

 

. 

LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN – HEAT 3 (10 laps) 

 

. 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 41 Seth Woodard Plymouth Me 20 19.483 5

2 8 Adam Gardiner Levant Me 20 0.277 0.277 19.676 11

3 57 Jason Meservey Warren Me 20 5.474 5.197 20.018 11

4 119 David Whitelaw Readfield Me 20 7.413 1.939 20.078 8

5 7 Carl Conant Lewiston Me 20 12.958 5.545 20.472 8

6 39 Nicole Brown Hope Me 20 13.897 0.939 20.345 11

7 45 David Austin n/a Me 19 1 Lap 1 Lap 21.366 11

8 77 Sharon Whitelaw Readfield Me 18 2 Laps 1 Lap 20.669 13

9 06 Matt Shockley Bristol Me 10 10 Laps 8 Laps 21.096 5

10 07lb Crystal Bourassa Bristol Me 5 15 Laps 5 Laps 21.640 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 01 Jett Decker Chesterville Me 10 15.802 3

2 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 10 0.221 0.221 15.663 6

3 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 1.493 1.272 15.911 7

4 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 10 3.526 2.033 16.033 4

5 14 Dave St Clair Liberty Me 10 3.705 0.179 16.042 5

6 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 10 4.041 0.336 16.035 4

7 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 10 8.707 4.666 16.311 3

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 10 16.049 7

2 72 Brandon Fowler Rome Me 10 0.196 0.196 16.009 6

3 77 Nick Reno West Bath Me 10 0.436 0.240 16.061 3

4 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 1.190 0.754 16.090 3

5 11 James Doucette Skowhegan Me 10 5.509 4.319 16.425 3

6 15 Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 6.191 0.682 16.273 5

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 21 Shane Clark Winterport Me 10 15.690 2

2 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 10 0.346 0.346 15.726 3

3 72c Charlie Colby Newcastle Me 10 0.900 0.554 15.735 4

4 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 3.084 2.184 15.998 10

5 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 3.902 0.818 16.155 4

6 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 10 4.237 0.335 16.024 5

7 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 10 13.769 9.532 16.860 2



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN – FEATURE (40 laps) 

 

. 

 

KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL OUTLAW MINI –  

RESULTS ARE UNOFFICIAL PENDING REVIEW 

OUTLAW MINI – HEAT 1 (10 laps) - UNOFFICIAL 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 21 Shane Clark Winterport Me 40 15.781 11

2 14j Josh St. Clair Liberty Me 40 1.046 1.046 15.982 9

3 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 40 2.479 1.433 15.936 3

4 72 Brandon Fowler Rome Me 40 2.931 0.452 16.040 13

5 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 40 4.654 0.981 15.989 5

6 47me Chris Burgess Hartford Me 40 4.722 0.068 16.174 13

7 14 Dave St Clair Liberty Me 40 5.261 0.539 16.009 15

8 81 Ray Dinsmore Limerick Me 40 7.560 2.299 16.251 2

9 38 Daniel Harding Fairfield Me 40 7.899 0.339 16.153 29

10 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 40 8.455 0.556 16.181 9

11 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 40 8.601 0.146 16.319 2

12 11 James Doucette Skowhegan Me 40 14.351 5.750 16.346 3

13 01 Jett Decker Chesterville Me 40 penalty penalty 15.942 2

14 86 Patrick Murphy Woolwich Me 39 1 Lap 1 Lap 16.476 5

15 77 Nick Reno West Bath Me 38 2 Laps 1 Lap 16.061 6

16 49 Ryan Esancy Appleton Me 34 6 Laps 4 Laps 16.472 3

17 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 25 15 Laps 9 Laps 16.307 21

18 72c Charlie Colby Newcastle Me 22 18 Laps 3 Laps 16.102 8

19 15m Frank Moulton Clinton Me 9 31 Laps 13 Laps 16.156 4

20 15 Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 8 32 Laps 1 Lap 16.306 6

* #01 penalized in post race tech - tire softener - scored last car on lead lap



 

. 

 

 

OUTLAW MINI – FEATURE (25 laps) – UNOFFICIAL 

 

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 10 17.365 7

2 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 0.247 0.247 17.202 8

3 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 10 8.052 7.805 17.977 2

4 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 10 11.413 3.361 18.426 8

5 11 Tyler Densmore Newcastle Me 8 2 Laps 2 Laps 24.468 6

6 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me 5 5 Laps 3 Laps 17.911 2

7 10me Chris Watkins Oakland Me 3 7 Laps 2 Laps 22.906 1

8 X Bryan Robbins Montville ME 2 8 Laps 1 Lap 21.285 1

9 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 2 8 Laps 0.005 32.718 1

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap

1 10 Jimmy Childs Leeds Me 25 17.116 11

2 41 Shane Smith Augusta Me 25 2.699 2.699 17.713 2

3 10me Chris Watkins Oakland Me 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 18.372 15

4 16me Ian Fraser Belmont Me 24 1 Lap 0.903 18.494 9

5 08 Kyle Willette Winslow Me 22 3 Laps 2 Laps 17.091 5

6 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 7 18 Laps 15 Laps 17.374 2

7 11 Tyler Densmore Newcastle Me 4 21 Laps 3 Laps 27.679 1

dns X Bryan Robbins Montville Me dns

dns 8 Ryan Kenniston Smithfield Me dns


